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Agriculture

外国人労働者数 農業

Klang Valley Mining

鉱業

Johor Bahru Manufacturing

製造業

Penang

石油化学

Other area Services

サービス業

Bumiputera

(Including Malay) 卸・小売

Chinese

政府サービス

Others Others

Budget Deficit 

日本人在留者数 財政赤字

 Against GDP

開発支出

(MGS+GII)

 

Hong Kong

China

Japan

Singapore

政権与党の議席数　Number of Parliament seats in ruling party

PN (Perikatan Nasional):国民連盟

BN (Barisan Nasional):国民戦線 歴代首相　List of Prime Ministers of Malaysia

PPBM (Parti Pribumi Bersatu Malaysia ):統一プリブミ党 Tunku Abdul Rahman

PAS (Parti Islam Se-Malaysia):汎マレーシア・イスラム党 Abdul Razak Hussein

GPS (Gabungan Parti Sarawak):サラワク連盟 Hussein Onn

Others:その他 Mahathir Mohamad

主な野党の議席数　Number of Parliament seats in opposition party Abdullah Ahmad Badawi

PH (Pakatan Harapan):希望連盟 Najib Razak

Warisan (Parti Warisan Sabah):サバ伝統党 Mahathir Mohamad

Others:その他 Muhyiddin Yassin

Mizuho Bank (Malaysia) Berhad
Level 27, Menara Maxis, KLCC, 50088 

Kuala Lumpur (Next to the Twin Tower）

Mizuho Bank, Ltd.  Labuan Branch

Kuala Lumpur Marketing Office

Same address as Mizuho Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

Labuan Office

Level 9 (B) & (C), Main Office Tower, Financial Park Labuan, 

Jalan Merdeka, 87000 Federal Territory of Labuan

HP(Malaysia) https://www.mizuhobank.com/malaysia

HP(Global) https://www.mizuho-fg.com

HP(日本語) https://www.mmone.mizuho-fg.co.jp/
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2015 2016 2017 2018

103,059 105,368

2015 2016 2017 2018

Electrical & Electronic

5.1% 4.2% 5.9% 4.7%31,423 31,842 32,204 32,482

Gross Domestic Product (GDP)

5.7%

Labour Force 14,518 14,668 14,980 15,280 1人当り実質GDP

8,727 8,606 9,971 10,1492.3% 1.3% 1.1%

Unemployment Rate 3.1% 3.4%

1,176,941 1,229,312 1,299,897 1,361,533

0.6%

15,582

2.0%

3.3%

1.8% 1.0% 2.1% 2.0%

-20.7% -1.4% 15.9% 1.8%

0.9% GDP per Head (USD)

0.8% 3.7% 1.4%

97,539 93,977 99,381 99,470Foreign Workers 2,127 2,205 2,235 2,183

4.7%3.4% 3.3% 16.2% 4.4%

-2.3% 8.3% 7.6% 7.6% 7.3%

2,237

2.5%

25.6% 25.6% 25.7% 25.7% 8.8% 8.6%

11.5% 11.5% 11.5% 11.5%

262,379 273,899 290,463 304,8473,610 3,652 3,697 3,772

8,041 8,166 8,261 8,362 8,439

25.8%

105,838 103,135

5.4% 5.4% 5.4% 5.4%

62,913 65,761

11.5%

3,749

6,620 6,690 46,698 50,641

Region

地域別

1,698 1,718 1,744

20.6%

55,731 59,685

4.1% 4.3% 4.4%

22.3% 22.3% 22.3% 22.4%

Sabah & Sarawak

5.3% 5.2%5.3% 5.3%

1,763 Petrochemistry

819,220

57.7%

1,781

5.4%

6,729

20.6%

11,962

20.6% 4.0%

36.8% 36.6% 36.9%

61.0% 61.2% 61.4%

19,183

14.4% 14.9%

186,818 203,048

36.6%

19,485 19,781 20,221 Wholesale & Retail Trade

36.7% 54.7%

62.3% 13.7% 14.1%

160,738 173,110

99,783 104,620 109,485 114,357

8.5% 8.5% 8.4% 8.4%

217,244

15.3%

118,566

8.3%

20,514

62.8%

6,703

6,517 6,638

20.7% 20.8%

55.4% 55.6% 56.7%

643,883

21.1% 20.9% 20.7% 20.6%

11,556 11,669 11,882 11,918

6,619 6,646 6,665

20.5%

6,689

-53.4

17.9% 17.9% 17.9% 17.2%

70,081 75,507 81,598 82,2205,622 5,711 5,758 5,572 82,063

5.8%

-51.5

5,466

16.7%

684,645

-32.5%

-3.4% -3.2% -3.1% -3.7%

3.3% 4.0% 3.0% 8.8%

Federal

Government

Finance

(MYR'

billion)

-37.2 -38.4 -40.3

0.5% -3.2% -4.9%

22.8 23.7 24.4 26.6

Government Bond

Net Flows of Foreign Direct Investment 39,377 47,025 40,419 32,648

554,063 591,922 632,672

55.3

-0.8% 3.6% 5.9% 28.6%

Development Expenditure 39.2 40.6 43.0

7.6% 6.8% 6.9%

Foreign investor ratio 31.2% 32.1% 28.9% 23.7%

8.2%

10.6% 19.4% -14.0% -19.2%

4.6% 31.5% 22.0% 19.6%

6,3861,799 14,836 8,881

3.3% 12.6% 17.0% 2.2%

1,315 5,902 6,886 715

9,494 3,627 5,059 4,864

24.1% 7.7% 12.5% 14.9%

8,340 7,154 6,346 -101

1 1957 ~ 1970

7 2018 ~ 2020

2 1970 ~ 1976

6 2009 ~ 2018

8 2020 ~

3 1976 ~ 1981

4 1981 ~ 2003

5 2003 ~ 2009

2020 Location

マレーシア主要経済指標

Mizuho Bank (Malaysia) Berhad

Mizuho Bank, Ltd.  Labuan Branch

Official Home Page

Number of Japanese Resident

Ethnic

Group

民族別

Government Services

電気・電子製品

(MYR'million)　海外直接投資の純流入額

Major Economic Indicators in Malaysia

21.2% 15.2% 15.7% -0.3%

-3.4%

52.6

2019

4.3%

10,629

4.7%

1,420,490

4.3%

101,287

7.1%

101,565

7.1%

316,355

22.3%

72,859

5.1%

61,743

4.3%

3.6%

6.0% 6.1% 6.3% 6.0%

680,561 722,617 771,861

68,362 71,032

8.1% 7.6%

2019

32,683

-4.9%

732,933

7.1%

24.9%

32,759

0.3%

8,421

25.7%

405

1.2%

9,794

29.9%

1,910

5.8%



(as of 31st December)

USD/MYR

SGD/MYR

JPY/MYR

MYR/JPY

Overnight Policy Rate

CPI

Core CPI

Palm Oil  (MYR/MT)

FBM KLCI Index

主要指標の2020年予想/計画値

Real GDP Growth Rate BNM

GDP成長率 World Bank

Budget Deficit Target against GDP (Government)

財政赤字対GDP目標（政府）

Federal Debts & Liabilities against GDP (Government)

政府債務対GDP比率（政府）

CPI (Bank Negara Malaysia)

消費者物価（政府中銀）

Export Growth Rate (World Bank)

輸出成長率（世界銀行）

Total Exports Total Imports

(MYR'million) (MYR'million)

非食用原料 非食用原料

鉱物性燃料 鉱物性燃料

Chemicals Chemicals

化学品 化学品

工業製品 工業製品

Others Others

China

China Singapore

U.S.A U.S.A

Japan Japan

EU EU

Thailand Thailand

Hong Kong Indonesia

Others Others

(MYR'million) (USD'billion)

Goods Gross External Debt 

(MYR’million)

Services Short Term Debt

4.0480

3.0254

3.5649

2018

3.8355 3.5883 3.7686

(y/y) 3.1% 2.4% 2.4% 0.8%

-2.0% ~ 0.5%

-3.1%

2015 2016 2017

4.13004.2920 4.4860

3.02963.0953 3.0231

28.05 26.07 27.87 26.53

FX

消費者物価指数

3.25%3.25% 3.00% 3.00%

2.1% 2.1% 3.7% 1.0%

53.80Brent Crude Oil (USD/bbl) 37.28 56.82 66.87

1,796.81 1,690.58

2,503 2,121 

9.7%

2,485 3,109 

-3.9% -3.2% -5.9%

1,692.51 1,637.93

21.6%

903 904Listed Companies

クアラルンプール総合指数

905 915

22.6% 25.1% 25.6%Foreign investor ratio

55.0%

-5.8% ~ -6.0%

-1.5% ~ 0.5%

2017

-12.9%

1.2% 18.8% 7.3%

836,422 879,804

1.6%

934,927 1,003,587 685,778 698,819

2015 2016 2017 2018

777,355 786,964

2018 2015 2016

49,891 51,300 54,974 53,99231,976 35,124 36,264 35,146

19.7% 5.2%0.4% 1.9%

7.3% 7.3% 6.6% 6.1%4.1% 4.5% 3.9% 3.5%

36,590

2.7% 2.9%

25,526 22,488 24,882 33,68721,210 22,514 28,566

72,184 106,808 126,500

4.2%

125,876

3.1% 2.5% 3.3% 3.6% 4.0%

1.0%

69,736

Animal & Vegetable

16.2% 14.1% 15.4% 15.7% 12.4%

95,378

10.3% 12.8% 14.4%

Product

品目別

6.2%

Animal & Vegetable 6,971 5,469 6,77347,864 50,637 56,398 47,064

0.8% 0.8%6.4% 6.0% 4.7% Product

品目別60,674 64,669 75,088 84,859

10.5% 10.3% 10.8%

111,163 144,013 157,269 85,148

6,656

0.8%

7.8% 8.2% 8.0% 8.5% 10.2%

73,571 86,217

13.1% 12.6% 11.7% 11.7%

Machinery & Transport

9.7% 8.9% 8.9% 9.2%

89,629 87,922 98,037 103,04575,145 70,015 82,821 92,699

297,067 316,348 372,858 381,572

機械・輸送機器

326,095 338,785 398,809 440,245 Machinery & Transport

64,848 67,144 77,068 76,071120,779

43.3% 43.4%41.9% 43.0% 42.7% 43.9% 機械・輸送機器

175,417140,249 129,280 142,387 164,445

9.2% 8.6%

108,388 114,442 135,628

12.0% 12.1% 12.0% 9.5% 9.6%

72,398 92,729

88,515 94,057 112,968

136,888

45.3% 44.6%

101,537 98,578 125,957

19.7% 19.9%

139,147

13.9%

139,605

11.4%

Singapore

103,071

13.9% 14.5% 14.5% 14.0% 18.9% 20.4%

82,195

55,344 55,658 65,275 64,947

9.5% 10.2%

73,669 80,233 88,680 90,811

10.4% 11.1% 11.7%13.1% 12.5% 13.5% 13.9% 12.0%14.2%

95,782

9.7%

56,982 63,611 63,858

Country

国別

9.4% 8.1% 8.1% 7.0% Country

国別

9.5% 9.6%

7.4%

72,683 63,743 75,597 70,385 53,584

9.5% 9.0% 8.1% 8.0% 7.8%

69,57978,924 79,834 79,626 84,800

10.2% 10.1% 10.2% 9.8% 10.1% 9.9%

95,291 98,645

44,387 44,092 50,508

4.5%

74,831 31,000

6.1% 6.1% 5.8% 5.5%

41,660 42,328

7.8% 8.2% 7.6% 7.3%

57,061

95,778

9.7%

55,810

5.7%

66,545

6.7%

-1.0%28.1% -20.1% -17.8%

69,191

48,141 48,624

5.7% 5.6% 5.4% 5.7%

4.6%

260,915 268,401 315,553 332,458 223,136

40,490

4.7% 4.8% 5.1% 7.5% 4.5% 4.2%

36,852 37,641 47,713

-0.7% 8.2%

Foreign Currency Reserves 95.3 94.6 102.4

15.1%

351,816 405,034

-92.7% 8.3% -20.8% 22.5%

29,486

33.9%

35,155 29,907 38,296 30,588

230,389 284,716 298,597

33.6% 33.0% 34.0%

-3.6% -6.6% 14.8% 1.8%

-6.9%

Current Account Balance

11.9% 9.3% -3.2%

-27.6% -14.9%

34.1% 33.8% 33.1% 32.5%

-3.3% 7.4%

-22,859 -17,726 351,876 378,046

4.3%

-20,632 -18,917

914,464 885,218 923,029109,224 102,046 117,113 119,182 836,985

101.4

37,879

貿易収支(財)

外貨準備高

対外債務

短期債務

Crude Materials, Inedible Crude Materials, Inedible

Food, Beverage, Tobacco

食品・飲料・タバコ

Food, Beverage, Tobacco

食品・飲料・タバコ

Manufactured Goods Manufactured Goods

Oils and Fats　油脂 Oils and Fats　油脂

Mineral fuels, Lubricants Mineral fuels, Lubricants

経常収支

貿易収支(サービス)

輸出総額 輸入総額

2019

4.0890

3.0390

3.7638

26.57

3.00%

0.7%

1.1%

66.00

3,041 

1,588.76

-6.0%

22.4%

929

2019

986,402

-1.7%

37,514

3.8%

26,821

2.7%

142,731

14.5%

45,695

4.6%

82,905

8.4%

93,752

9.5%

433,193

43.9%

123,791

12.5%

65,247

6.6%

330,747

33.5%

49,740

62.6%

125,533

5.3%

-10,856

38.8%

2019

849,009

-3.5%

55,091

6.5%

41,752

4.9%

123,515

14.5%

6,564

0.8%

93,099

11.0%

99,004

11.7%

355,884

289,777

34.1%

103.6

2.2%

945,419

2.4%

391,240

-3.4%

41.9%

74,100

8.7%

175,589

20.7%

89,547

10.5%

68,669

8.1%

63,584

7.5%

78,876

9.3%

44,167

5.2%

38,800

4.6%


